PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI736212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents at Reel 053751/Frame 0400

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Computershare Trust Company, N.A.	01/06/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	76092	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
City:	SOUTHLAKE	
Street Address:	3150 SABRE DRIVE	
Company Name:	GetThere L.P.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7493261	
Patent Number:	7379889	
Patent Number:	7512799	
Patent Number:	6873957	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 712

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2618149 JD PAT REL 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay daSilva	
SIGNATURE:	Jay daSilva	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2025	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2. Sabre - Patent Release - GetThere L.P. - August 2020 Notes (Compiled)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069835 FRAME: 0941

508955782

source=2. Sabre - Patent Release - GetThere L.P. - August 2020 Notes (Compiled)#page2.tiff source=2. Sabre - Patent Release - GetThere L.P. - August 2020 Notes (Compiled)#page3.tiff source=2. Sabre - Patent Release - GetThere L.P. - August 2020 Notes (Compiled)#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069835 FRAME: 0942

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Release") is granted on this 6th day of January, 2025, by Computershare Trust Company, N.A. (as successor to Wells Fargo, Bank, National Association), as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under the security agreements referenced below (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of GetThere L.P. ("GetThere"), with respect to the Patent Collateral (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2020, the Collateral Agent and GetThere entered into a Patent Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 11, 2020, at Reel/Frame 053751/0400 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent received security interest in all of GetThere's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or thereafter acquired by GetThere or in which GetThere then had or thereafter acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

(i) all letters Patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters Patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country in or to which GetThere then or thereafter had any right, title or interest therein, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the USPTO, or any similar offices in any other country, referenced on Schedule A hereto, and all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, improvements or extensions thereof.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Patent Collateral, and assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Patent Collateral to GetThere.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges each security interest in the Patent Collateral that was granted to the Collateral Agent under the Patent Security Agreement, and any and all other security interests or liens that the Collateral Agent or its predecessors, successors and assigns may have in or to the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 069835 FRAME: 0943

- 2. The Collateral Agent acknowledges and agrees that the Patent Security Agreement has been terminated.
- 3. The parties authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Patent Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.
- 4. The Collateral Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Patent Collateral, the Collateral Agent will execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.
- 5. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.
- 6. This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

> COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as collateral agent under the Patent Security Agreement referenced above

By:

Name: Title:

Date:

Scott Little Vice President

January G, 2025

[Signature Page to Patent Release - GetThere L.P.]

PATENT

REEL: 069835 FRAME: 0945

SCHEDULE A

Owner/Applicant	Patent Name	Patent Number	Issuance Date	Country/State
GetThere L.P.	TRAVEL MANAGEMENT	7493261	02/17/2009	U.S.
	SYSTEM UTILIZING			
	MULTIPLE COMPUTER			
	RESERVATION SYSTEMS			
	(CRSS			
GetThere L.P.	INTERACTIVE	7379889	05/27/2008	U.S.
	CALENDAR INTERFACE			
	FOR DEFINING AND			
	DISPLAYING DATE			
	RANGES			
GetThere L.P.	SYSTEM AND METHOD	7512799	03/31/2009	U.S.
	FOR ACCESSING A			
	REMOTE SERVER FROM			
	AN INTRANET WITH A			
	SINGLE SIGN-ON			
GetThere L.P.	SYSTEM AND METHOD	6873957	03/29/2005	U.S.
	FOR REPLICATING WEB-			
	SITES			

PATENT REEL: 069835 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 01/07/2025